

http://www.teklabinc.com/

January 17, 2023

Kevin Roberts Professional Service Industries, Inc. 11826 Borman Dr Maryland Heights, MO 63146 TEL: (314) 432-8073 FAX: (314) 432-5119 Illinois 100226 Kansas E-10374 Louisiana 05002 Louisiana 05003 Oklahoma 9978

RE: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

WorkOrder: 22121717

Dear Kevin Roberts:

TEKLAB, INC received 88 samples on 12/29/2022 16:37:00 for the analysis presented in the following report.

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested analytes of interest as directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the letters NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report, Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR. All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NELAP except where noted. The following report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

(lun.

Aaron Renner Project Manager (630)324-6855 arenner@teklabinc.com



Report Contents

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

 Work Order:
 22121717

 Report Date:
 17-Jan-23

This reporting package includes the following:

Cover Letter	1
Report Contents	2
Definitions	3
Case Narrative	5
Accreditations	6
Laboratory Results	7
Receiving Check List	9
Chain of Custody	Appended



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121717

Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Abbr Definition

- * Analytes on report marked with an asterisk are not NELAP accredited
- CCV Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
- CRQL A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to customer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.
- DF Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The reported result is final and includes all dilution factors.
- DNI Did not ignite
- DUP Laboratory duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under the same laboratory conditions and independently analyzed to obtain a measure of precision.
- ICV Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.
- IDPH IL Dept. of Public Health
- LCS Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest, spiked with verified known amounts of analytes and analyzed exactly like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement system.
- LCSD Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MBLK Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.
- MDL "The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the measured concentration is distinguishable from method blank results."
- MS Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method's recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MSD Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MW Molecular weight
- NC Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- NELAP NELAP Accredited
 - PQL Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine laboratory operation conditions.
 - RL The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.
 - RPD Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
 - SPK The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality control purposes.
 - Surr Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are not normally found in environmental samples.
 - TIC Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"
- TNTC Too numerous to count (> 200 CFU)



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Work Order: 22121717 Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Qualifiers

- # Unknown hydrocarbon
- C RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit
- H Holding times exceeded
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike Recovery outside recovery limits
- X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

- B Analyte detected in associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- I Associated internal standard was outside method criteria
- M Manual Integration used to determine area response
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- T TIC(Tentatively identified compound)



Case Narrative

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Work Order: 22121717

Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Cooler Receipt Temp: 21.0 °C

This report was revised on January 17, 2023. The reason for the revision is to reduce the reporting limit for select samples in order to meet regulation requirements. Please replace report dated January 13, 2023 with this report. AR 1/17/23

			Locations		
	Collinsville		Springfield		Kansas City
Address	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road	Address	3920 Pintail Dr	Address	8421 Nieman Road
	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425		Springfield, IL 62711-9415		Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone	(618) 344-1004	Phone	(217) 698-1004	Phone	(913) 541-1998
Fax	(618) 344-1005	Fax	(217) 698-1005	Fax	(913) 541-1998
Email	jhriley@teklabinc.com	Email	KKlostermann@teklabinc.com	Email	jhriley@teklabinc.com
	Collinsville Air		Chicago	-	
Address	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road	Address	1319 Butterfield Rd.		
	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425		Downers Grove, IL 60515		
Phone	(618) 344-1004	Phone	(630) 324-6855		
Fax	(618) 344-1005	Fax			
Email	EHurley@teklabinc.com	Email	arenner@teklabinc.com		
Linun	Zitaney e termonorosin	2/110/1			



Accreditations

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Work Order: 22121717 Report Date: 17-Jan-23

State	Dept	Cert #	NELAP	Exp Date	Lab
Illinois	IEPA	100226	NELAP	1/31/2023	Collinsville
Kansas	KDHE	E-10374	NELAP	4/30/2023	Collinsville
Louisiana	LDEQ	05002	NELAP	6/30/2023	Collinsville
Louisiana	LDEQ	05003	NELAP	6/30/2023	Collinsville
Oklahoma	ODEQ	9978	NELAP	8/31/2023	Collinsville
Arkansas	ADEQ	88-0966		3/14/2023	Collinsville
Illinois	IDPH	17584		5/31/2023	Collinsville
Iowa	IDNR	430		6/1/2024	Collinsville
Kentucky	UST	0073		1/31/2023	Collinsville
Missouri	MDNR	00930		5/31/2023	Collinsville
Missouri	MDNR	930		1/31/2025	Collinsville



Laboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Work Order: 22121717

Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Sample ID (Client Sample ID	Certification	Qual	RL	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Date Collected
EPA 600 4.1.4,	200.8 R5.4, METAL	S BY ICPMS (1	TOTAL)						
Lead									
22121717-001A	HM-WC-HI-2-4	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 07:49	12/29/2022 08:14
22121717-002A	HM-WC-HI-2-5	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 07:55	12/29/2022 08:15
22121717-003A	HM-F-200-2-6	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 08:39	12/29/2022 08:17
22121717-004A	HM-F-204-2-7	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 08:45	12/29/2022 08:19
22121717-005A	HM-F-206-2-8	NELAP		5.0	12.8	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 08:01	12/29/2022 08:20
22121717-006A	HM-WC-HI-2-9	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 08:51	12/29/2022 08:22
22121717-007A	HM-WC-HI-2-10	NELAP		1.0	1.9	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 08:57	12/29/2022 08:23
22121717-008A	HM-F-212-2-11	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 09:04	12/29/2022 08:25
22121717-009A	HM-WC-HI-2-12	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 06:34	12/29/2022 08:26
22121717-010A	HM-WC-HI-2-13	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 06:40	12/29/2022 08:27
22121717-011A	HM-TF-213-2-14	NELAP		5.0	7.6	µg/L	5	01/12/2023 06:06	12/29/2022 08:29
22121717-012A	HM-WC-H2-2-16	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 06:12	12/29/2022 08:31
22121717-013A	HM-WC-H3-2-17	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 06:22	12/29/2022 08:35
22121717-014A	HM-WC-H3-2-18	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/12/2023 06:28	12/29/2022 08:36
22121717-015A	HM-F-226-2-19	NELAP		1.0	4.4	µg/L	5	01/08/2023 19:15	12/29/2022 08:40
22121717-016A	HM-F-226-2-20	NELAP		1.0	6.5	µg/L	5	01/08/2023 14:07	12/29/2022 08:41
22121717-017A	HM-F-226-2-21	NELAP		1.0	3.0	µg/L	5	01/08/2023 12:27	12/29/2022 08:42
22121717-018A	HM-F-226-2-22	NELAP		1.0	2.9	µg/L	5	01/08/2023 12:33	12/29/2022 08:43
22121717-019A	HM-F-226-2-23	NELAP		5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/17/2023 02:35	12/29/2022 08:44
22121717-020A	HM-F-226-2-24	NELAP		4.0	< 4.0	µg/L	20	01/10/2023 08:51	12/29/2022 08:45
22121717-021A	HM-F-226A-2-25	NELAP		1.0	3.3	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:15	12/29/2022 08:46
22121717-022A	HM-F-227-2-26	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:21	12/29/2022 08:47
22121717-023A	HM-F-227-2-27	NELAP		1.0	2.3	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:27	12/29/2022 08:48
22121717-024A	HM-F-227-2-28	NELAP		1.0	2.4	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:34	12/29/2022 08:49
22121717-025A	HM-F-227-2-29	NELAP		1.0	4.9	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:40	12/29/2022 08:50
22121717-026A	HM-F-227-2-30	NELAP		1.0	1.4	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 14:46	12/29/2022 08:51
22121717-027A	HM-F-227-2-31	NELAP		1.0	3.5	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 15:30	12/29/2022 08:52
22121717-028A	HM-WC-(N) GYM-1-	3 NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 17:23	12/29/2022 08:55
22121717-029A	HM-WC-H5-1-33	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:31	12/29/2022 08:58
22121717-030A	HM-WC-H5-1-34	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 17:27	12/29/2022 08:59
22121717-031A	HM-F-010-1-35	NELAP		1.0	13.6	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 15:36	12/29/2022 09:01
22121717-032A	HM-F-010-1-36	NELAP		1.0	16.6	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 15:42	12/29/2022 09:02
22121717-033A	HM-F-010-1-37	NELAP		1.0	10.9	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 15:49	12/29/2022 09:03
22121717-034A	HM-F-010-1-38	NELAP		1.0	22.5	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 15:55	12/29/2022 09:04
22121717-035A	HM-F-010-1-39	NELAP		1.0	10.7	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 16:01	12/29/2022 09:05
22121717-036A	HM-F-010-1-40	NELAP		1.0	8.7	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 16:07	12/29/2022 09:06
22121717-037A	HM-F-009-1-41	NELAP		1.0	5.0	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 16:14	12/29/2022 09:08
22121717-038A	HM-F-009-1-42	NELAP		1.0	3.9	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 16:20	12/29/2022 09:09
22121717-039A	HM-F-009-1-43	NELAP		1.0	3.9	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 16:26	12/29/2022 09:10
22121717-040A	HM-F-009-1-44	NELAP		1.0	10.8	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 17:47	12/29/2022 09:11
22121717-041A	HM-F-009-1-45	NELAP		1.0	1.8	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 17:16	12/29/2022 09:12
22121717-042A	HM-F-009-1-46	NELAP		1.0	1.7	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 17:22	12/29/2022 09:13
22121717-043A	HM-WC-HG-1-47	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 17:59	12/29/2022 09:14
22121717-044A	HM-WC-HG-1-48	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:03	12/29/2022 09:15
22121717-045A	HM-DF-15-1-49	NELAP		1.0	6.2	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:07	12/29/2022 09:17
22121717-046A	HM-WC-GL-1-50	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:12	12/29/2022 09:22
22121717-047A	HM-WC-GL-1-51	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:16	12/29/2022 09:23
22121717-048A	HM-WC-14-1-52	NELAP		1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:21	12/29/2022 09:27



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Work Order: 22121717 Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Sample ID	Client Sample ID	Certification	Qual RL	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Date Collected
EPA 600 4.1.4	4, 200.8 R5.4, META	LS BY ICPMS (1	TOTAL)					
Lead								
22121717-049	A HM-WC-14-1-53	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:25	12/29/2022 09:28
22121717-050	A HM-WC-H7-1-54	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:57	12/29/2022 09:40
22121717-051	A HM-F-125-1-55	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 17:29	12/29/2022 09:41
22121717-052	A HM-F-126-1-56	NELAP	1.0	11.8	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:01	12/29/2022 09:44
22121717-053	A HM-F-121-1-57	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:06	12/29/2022 09:48
22121717-054	A HM-F-121-1-58	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:10	12/29/2022 09:49
22121717-055	A HM-F-121-1-59	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:14	12/29/2022 09:50
22121717-056	A HM-F-121-1-60	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:19	12/29/2022 09:51
22121717-057	A HM-F-121-1-61	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/10/2023 17:52	12/29/2022 09:52
22121717-058	A HM-F-121-1-62	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:25	12/29/2022 09:53
22121717-059	A HM-WC-H8-1-63	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 20:08	12/29/2022 09:55
22121717-060	A HM-WC-H8-1-64	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 20:13	12/29/2022 09:56
22121717-061	A HM-KF-Kit-1-65	NELAP	1.0	3.2	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:22	12/29/2022 10:05
22121717-062	A HM-KF-Kit-1-66	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:27	12/29/2022 10:06
22121717-063	A HM-KF-Kit-1-67	NELAP	1.0	1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:33	12/29/2022 10:08
22121717-064	A HM-KF-Kit-1-68	NELAP	1.0	1.5	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:38	12/29/2022 10:09
22121717-065	A HM-WC-Café-1-69	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:44	12/29/2022 10:19
22121717-066	A HM-WC-Café-1-70	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 06:49	12/29/2022 10:20
22121717-067	A HM-NF-NUR-1-71	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:19	12/29/2022 10:23
22121717-068	A HM-FF-NUR-1-72	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:25	12/29/2022 10:24
22121717-069	A HM-WC-H9-1-73	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:32	12/29/2022 10:26
22121717-070	A HM-WC-H9-1-74	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:38	12/29/2022 10:27
22121717-071	A HM-TF-FL-1-75	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:44	12/29/2022 10:29
22121717-072	A HM-LF-099-1-76	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:50	12/29/2022 10:31
22121717-073	A HM-WC-H10-1-77	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 16:57	12/29/2022 10:34
22121717-074	A HM-WC-H10-1-78	NELAP	5.0	< 5.0	µg/L	5	01/10/2023 09:14	12/29/2022 10:35
22121717-075	A HM-WC-H10-1-79	NELAP	1.0	1.9	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 17:53	12/29/2022 10:36
22121717-076	A HM-WC-H10-1-80	NELAP	1.0	1.8	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:00	12/29/2022 10:37
22121717-077	A HM-F-102-1-81	NELAP	1.0	7.6	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 19:51	12/29/2022 10:39
22121717-078	A HM-WC-H10-1-82	NELAP	1.0	1.2	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:06	12/29/2022 10:40
22121717-079	A HM-WC-H10-1-83	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:12	12/29/2022 10:41
22121717-080	A HM-WC-H11-G-84	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:18	12/29/2022 10:47
22121717-081	A HM-WC-H11-G-85	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:25	12/29/2022 10:48
22121717-082	A HM-WF-Kit-1-86	NELAP	1.0	53.4	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:31	12/29/2022 10:07
22121717-083	A HM-WF-Kit-1-87	NELAP	1.0	3.1	µg/L	1	01/08/2023 18:37	12/29/2022 10:10
22121717-084	A HM-WF-Kit-1-88	NELAP	1.0	2.8	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 10:40	12/29/2022 10:11
22121717-085	A HM-WF-Kit-1-89	NELAP	5.0	5.9	µg/L	5	01/09/2023 12:47	12/29/2022 10:12
22121717-086	A HM-SN-Kit-1-90	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 10:01	12/29/2022 10:13
22121717-087	A HM-IM-Café-1-91	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 10:07	12/29/2022 10:15
22121717-088	A HM-IM-14-1-92	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	µg/L	1	01/07/2023 10:12	12/29/2022 09:30

Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria. Reporting limit is below the regulatory limit.

Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria.

Dilution required to meet internal standard recovery criteria.



Client Project: Hixson Middle 0029-5660

Receiving Check List

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121717 Report Date: 17-Jan-23

Carrier: Justin Colp	I	Received By: AN		1	
Completed by:		Reviewed by:	Elizabeth B. H.	mles	
On:		On:		T	
30-Dec-22 Lindsey Maddox		30-Dec-22	Elizabeth A. Hurley		
			2		
Pages to follow: Chain of custody 9	Extra pages incl	uded 0]		
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?	Yes 🖌	No 🗌	Not Present	Temp °C	21.0
Type of thermal preservation?	None 🗹	Ice 🗌	Blue Ice	Dry Ice	
Chain of custody present?	Yes 🖌	No 🗌			
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?	Yes 🖌	No 🗌			
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	Yes 🖌	No 🗌			
Samples in proper container/bottle?	Yes 🖌	No 🗌			
Sample containers intact?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
All samples received within holding time?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Reported field parameters measured:	Field	Lab 🗌	NA 🔽		
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
When thermal preservation is required, samples are complia 0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the sam					
Water – at least one vial per sample has zero headspace?	Yes	No	No VOA vials 🗸	•	
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	No TOX containers	•	
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?	Yes 🗹	No	NA 🗌		
NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	NA 🔽		
Any No responses	must be detailed	l below or on th	e COC.		

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the laboratory.

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Contact: E-Mail: Are these samples Are these samples Are there any requiring in the comm	Professional Servi 11826 Borman Dr / Zip Maryland Heights, Kevin Roberts kevin.roberts@intertek.com s known to be involved in lits s known to be hazardous? uired reporting limits to be no tent section. Yes X	MO 63146 n igation? If yes, Yes X net on the requ No	_ Phone _ Fax: a surcharge No ested analysi	will a	apply If yes	, [Σ			Pre: Lab	ser No	ved otes	i in: 5 nme	· 🏹	LAB		BLUE		-2	, J	<u>FC</u>	DR L	<u>AB </u>	Source C c	<u>ONI</u>	not s.on		5	
Hixson Middle 00	Name/Number 29-5660		ample Col Kcr. /			s Na	ime			┝									INL			NAI	LYS			EST	ED		T	-
Result	s Requested 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)	Billing Ins		#	and		of Co	ntair	ners	Į₽	rinkir	6	SI	pecia	Grou	Ē														
1 *	3 Day (50% Surcharge)			UNPRI	HNO3	NaOl	HOL	MeO	OTHER	Aqueous	Drinking Water	Soll	Sludge	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead	ľ													
Lab Use Only	Sample Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	ES	3	т <u>з</u>		<u>т</u> (2		ter			ste	er															
22121717-001	HM-WC-H1-2-4	12-29-22	0814)							X		_			x														
	HM-WC-H1-2-5		0815	***							X					X							,					چينې ۱۰		
-003	Hm-F-200-2-6		1 0817	{							X					x										-1.0			A:4-14	
-004	HM-F-204-2-7		0819	and a							X					Х								sV			\$ 3	,		
-005	Hm-F-206-2-8		0830	{							Х					X														
-006	HM-WC-H1-2-9		0822	ļ							X					Х														
-001	HM-WC-H1-2-10		0823	61.1m			Π				X					x							i.							
- 008	HM- F-212 -2-11	/	o825	1			Π				χ					X														
- 009	HM-WC-H1-Z-12	/	082L	**						Γ	X					Х														
-010	HM-WC-H1-2-13	4 1	1827	ł						Γ	Х					X			ĺ								t			
	Relinquished By			D	ate	Tim	e								Re	ceiv	ed B	y		^					D	ate/Ti	ime		`	
	Kl		12-29-	22	6			·			<u>, ~ </u>						ι, (<u>م</u> لاً					No	19				157	Ø	
	(a	6	12.24				63,	7			U	U	L	H	γ	L C	C	lin				1	2l	29	12	2	(03	7_	
														<u> </u>					······											

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 2 of 9 Work order # 22121717

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

	Professio	onal Servic	e Indus	tries Inc								Т	- 	222 1			. 🕅		ធ្វ	8 8 1 1	JE IC	- (jii)		`F			c	°C				
Client:		orman Dr										-		-						FIE		- [203				AD				3#		
Address:	/ Zip Maryland		MO 631	146								-					1.18	3 L.M.		ej FIG				<u> </u>		<u>AD</u>	USE					
	Kevin Roberts					(314) 432	2-80	73		-	La	bN	lote) S																
Contact: E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@in	itertek.com	 }	Pho Fax:		-		,				-				_							-									
E- Wiall.				rax:								_	Clie	ent	Co	mm	ent															
Are these sample					le wil	арр	oly		Yes	3	N N	с						N	0	-15		-	Sa	vice	1	:1 1	nst	לכנת	·1८			l
Are these sample Are there any requ	s known to be naz uired reporting limi				vsis?	lf v	es r	heas	:e n	ovide	_																					
limits in the comm	nent section.	Yes 🛛	No		,0.0.	, ,	00, F		ю рі	G F .G.	•																					
Project	Name/Numbe	r		Sample C	olle	cto	r's l	Nan	ne			ť		M/	\TR	İΧ					IN	DICA	TE /	ANA	LYS	IS R	EQU	JEST	'ED	******	·	
Hixson Middle 00	29-5660			KCR	15	55						F		,		C.			Τ		Ţ	{				1	T	T	T	<u> </u>	T	
, Result	s Requested		Billing	g Instruction		-		pe o	of Co	ontai	ners	┨ѯ			0																	
X Standard] 1-2 Day (100% Sur	charge)		y mon dottors				, F			z	Ţ	ling	l g	egonic	ä		Lead	1													
Other	🗌 3 Day (50% Sur	rcharge)			UNPRES	N N	NaOH	H2SO4	H ^C L	MeO	NaHSO4	Adread	Drinking Water	[] ⁼	- 99	Special Waste	Groundwater					ļ										
baren ala anala	Sample Identi		Date	e/Time Sampled	Ű			4		Ŧ	2	2	ē			šte	-															
719171211	HM-TE-213.	-2-14	12-29	-22/0829	1		Ι					Т	X	(Τ	Τ	X	1							Î –		— —	1		T	
	HM - WC -H2 -			0931		Τ	T	Π				T	X			Τ	Τ	x	1		1		-				T	\uparrow	\mathbf{T}	t	\square	
- 013	HM - WC - H3-	- 2-17		0835	1							T	x	1	Τ			X	\top		1	1	 			Ť	\square	+	1		1	1
-94	Hm-wc-H3-	-2-18		/ 0836	1		T					T	Tx	:	╈			X			<u> </u>	1			1	<u> </u>		1	1	\square	T	\square
-015	Hm- F-226-	2-19		0840	1		T			1		T	x		T		l	X	1		1	t			1	<u> </u>	\uparrow	1	†	†	†	†
010-	Hm - F- 226 -	- 2-20		/ 0841	1		Γ				Τ	T	X	:	Τ	T	T	X		1						<u> </u>	1	1	1	†		1
- ୩	Hm - F - 226	-2-2]		1 0842						T		Т	X					X	1		<u> </u>					Ť	1	<u>†</u>	1	\square	1	
-018	HM- F-226-	2-22		1 0843	1	Γ	T			T		T	X	:	T		Τ	X	1			<u> </u>	[†	\uparrow	1	\square	<u>†</u>	\square	†
-019	Hm- F- 226-	2-23		0844	1		T					T	X	1				x			1	T				<u>†</u>	╈	+	1	†		†
-020	Hm-F- 224 -	- 2 - 2y	1	/ 0845	i		T					T	X		T			X			†					<u>†</u>	\uparrow	1	<u> </u>	<u>†</u>	1	1
	Relinquished	i By				Dat	e/Ti	me			_	t			***		R	eceiv	/ed I	3y							D	ate/T	ime	<u></u>		
	ICI_			12/	29/	22	e) '	100			_				J	<u>,</u> (,	·h						2-1	Я				15	20	
/		J. GI	12.74				16	37			(Ţ	J.	U.	YC	\overline{n}	(0	N			1	al	\overline{a}	ila	$\overline{\lambda}$	10	3-	7-		
							-				T														- {	+ •4	<u></u>	-1				
												Τ									<u></u>			1								

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 3 of 1 Work order # 22121717TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	Professional Ser	vice Industries, i	Inc.									San	nplo	es (on:		ICE	Ø	BLU	E ICE		NOIC	Е			0	c	LTG#	¥		
Address:	11826 Borman D	r		.									•						FIEL					DR L	AB I	JSE	ONL	Y			
City / State	/ Zip Maryland Heights	s, MO 63146											No																		
Contact:	Kevin Roberts		_ Phone	≥:	(3	14) 4	432-8	3073							•																
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@intertek.co	m	_ Fax:									lier	nt C	lon	nme	ents												,			
Are these samples Are there any requ	s known to be involved in I s known to be hazardous? uired reporting limits to be lent section.	Yes X met on the requ	No				_		K	No																					
-	Name/Number	S	ample Col	lec	tor'	s N	ame	3				N	MA1	RI	X					INE	ICA	TE A	NA	LYSI	SR	EQU	ESTI	ED			
Hixson Middle 002	29-5660		Kce	/ :	53							ō			S	0															
Result	s Requested	Billing Ins	tructions	#	and	Тур	e of (Con	taine	rs	A	inki		S	pec	Brou															
1 -	1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) 3 Day (50% Surcharge)	U -							NaHSO4	OTHE	Aqueous	Drinking Water	Soll	Sludge	Special Waste	indwate	Lead														
energial and a second and a second	Sample Identification		e Sampled	S	Ĩ		4		4	ਸ		ter			ite	9f															
22121717021	Hm-F-226A -2-25	12-29-32	10846	1					T			X					х				T]									
ł	HM-F-227-2-26		0847	1	Π	Τ			Π			X					X														
-023	HM-F-227 -2-27	1 7	0848	1		Ţ		Τ				x					Х														
-024	HM-F-227-2-28	1	0849	1								X					X														
-025	HM- F- 227 -2-29	1	0850	1								χ					X							i						-	
- 026	HM-F-227-2-30	1	0851	1		1						χ					X														
-027	HM-F-227-2-31	1	0852	1,		T		Τ				X					Х														
-028	HM-WC-(N)67M-1-	32 /	0855	1								X					X														
	HM-WC-H5- 1-3		0959	1		╈		Τ				X					x														
	HM - WC- HS- 1-3		0859	1			╈					χ					Х												$\neg \uparrow$		
	_Relinguished By				Date		1e						1	L		Re	ceiv	ed B	y.					<u> </u>	1	Da	te/Ti	me			
	Kl		12/29/	22	. (2) i	100				~						λc	-00					n-1	14	_			150	6	
), (LoV	12-29				163	37			(U	J	Ĵ	H	n	(c	Ĵ	h *					121	120	12	ລ	1	63	27	-
				_										<u></u>		č.							T			1.124	f		¥		
													·										\top	<u></u>				_		_	

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 4 of 9 Work order #221217

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client		Professional Servi	ce Industries, Ir	1c.								Т	San	nple	es c	on:	22	ICE	Ø	BLU	E ICE	1	NO IC	E			0		LTG	#		
	-	11826 Borman Dr												-						-] FIEl						ABI		ONL			······	
City / State	/ 7 in	Maryland Heights,	MO 63146										Lab		-											Article T			_			
Contact:	Kevin R	oberts		Phone):	(3	314)	432-	8073							•																
E-Mail:	kevin.rol	berts@intertek.con	n	Fax:		_							;lie:	nt C	om	m	ante	2.4														
Are these samples	s known t uired repo	to be hazardous? orting limits to be n	Yes X	No			-				No				•																	
· ·		Number	Sa	mple Co	llec	tor	s N	lam	е				N	/AT	'RI)	K					IN	DICA	TE /	NA	LYSI	S RI	EQU	ESTI	ED			
Hixson Middle 00	29-5660			KCR	/	's	J					Γ	D		-	S																
Result	NORMALIN WAS CRAPTICAL CONTROL CONTROL OF														S	pec	ğ															
1	=				HNO	NaO	H2SO	HCL	NaHS	OTHE	ueous	ing Wa	Soli	Sludge	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead															
Lab Use Only	Mail: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes these samples known to be hazardous? Yes No there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provides in the comment section. Yes No Project Name/Number son Middle 0029-5660 Sample Collector's Name KCR / S J Results Requested Billing Instructions # and Type of Comment Section Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) Billing Instructions # and Type of Comment Section															ĕ	9															
150[11/14/66	HM- F	-010-1-35	12-29-22	0901	I					Γ			X					X														
			1/	0902	1					Τ	[X		_			X														
-033	HM- F	-010-1-37	11	0903	1					Γ			X					X		 	 							[
			117		1					Τ	1		X				 	X														
	1		17	0905	1					1			X					x														
	1		17	0906	1			-+		┢			x					X										<u>├</u> ──┤			·····	
1	1		1	0908	1								X					X									 	 				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				0909	1					╈			X					X		\square								┠──┥				
		the second s		0910	ĩ					\top			X					X										┢──┤				
) 1 ij	$\left \right $				╈	+		┢	x					X							†			┠━━━┥				
*****	A				[Date	/Tir	me			1		<u> </u>	ł			Re	ceiv	ed E	By	i					<u> </u>	Di	ate/Ti	ime			
<	Relinquished ByDate/TimeI2-29-220I2-29-220)	<u>C</u> .	0				1-	Ů				15	20	
	J. Colo 12.29 1637												U	Ĺ	1	$\dot{\mathbf{x}}$	$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$) (C	<u> </u>			16	sTa	291	120	}	\overline{l}	2.3	7	
																								Γ	l							<u></u>
																																, <u>,,,,,,,,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



pg. 5 of $\frac{9}{1000}$ Work order # 22121717

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	Professional Servi	ce Industries, I	nc.								T	San	nolo	es (on:		ICE		BLU	EICE		NO IO	CE			0	С	LTG	#	No.	
	11826 Borman Dr									•••••			-				LAB		FIE					OR L			ONL				
City / State	/ Zin Maryland Heights,	MO 63146		-						·		Lab																			
Contact:	Kevin Roberts		Phone	a:	(3	14)	432-8	3073							-																
E-Mall:	kevin.roberts@intertek.com	n	Fax:						_			lier	nt () On	11114	ante	2.														
Are these samples	s known to be involved in lit	igation? If yes	a surcharge	will	annl		Πγ	'es	X	No	ľ	<i>,</i> 11G1				5114															
Are these samples	s known to be hazardous?	🛛 Yes 🛛	No								l																				
Are there any requirements in the comm	ired reporting limits to be n	net on the requi	ested analys	is?.	lf ye	s, pl	ease	prov	ide																						
			male Co		tor	- N	0.000				┻		/AI	or	~					INU		TE /		Ve	0 9	-011	ESTI				
	1	30	•			3 IN	ame	5				Drinking Water							1					_13		-00	E311			_	
Posult	Ker / SJ														Spe	G G															
Standard	Sin the comment section. Yes No Project Name/Number on Middle 0029-5660 Sample Collector's Name KcR / SJ Results Requested Standard Billing Instructions # and Type of Contain # and Type of Contain Billing Instructions Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) Billing Instructions # and Type of Contain Billing Instructions b Use Only Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled Billing Instructions														cial	Ĭ	Lead														
Other	there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide in the comment section. Yes No Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name No KcR / SJ Results Requested Billing Instructions Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) Dther 3 Day (50% Surcharge) b Use Only Sample Identification														Special Waste	Groundwater	ä.														
Lab Use Only	Mact:Kevin RobertsPhone:(314) 432-8073Iall:kevin.roberts@intertek.comFax:ese samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will applyYesese samples known to be hazardous?YesNoere any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide in the comment section.YesNoProject Name/Number in Middle 0029-5660Sample Collector's Name K_CR / SJ Ker / SJResults Requested andard1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)Billing Instructions# and Type of Contain The sample dentificationIt - 041 -041 + Mar - K-009 - 1 - 45 -043 + Mar - WC - 46 - 1 - 47Date/Time SampledIf Yes-045 + Mar - WC - 46 - 1 - 48 -045 + Mar - WC - 66 - 1 - 50 -0470913 -0923 -0923I-046 + Mar - WC - 66 - 1 - 51 -047 + Mar - WC - 66 - 1 - 51 -048 + Mar - WC - 14 - 1 - 52 -04270927 -1														ste	9															
22121717-041	dress: 11826 Borman Dr y / State / Zip Maryland Heights, MO 63146 ntact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073 Mall: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: (314) 432-8073 mese samples known to be hazardous? Yes No nere any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide in the comment section. Yes No Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name KCR / SJ Results Requested Billing Instructions # and Type of Contain ther 3 Day (50% Surcharge) Billing Instructions # and Type of Contain vitar G. Q. Q. C. A. S.J KCR / S.J KCR / S.J Use Only Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled KCR / S.J vitar F-009 - I - 45 12 - 29-22 / 0912 1 I vitar F-009 - I - 45 12 - 29-22 / 0912 1 I																X														
1	Image: State / Zip Image:																X		T	1											
-043	ddress:11826 Borman DrMaryland Heights, MO 63146Ontact:Kevin RobertsPhone:(314) 432-8073Mall:Kevin RobertsPhone:(314) 432-8073Mall:Kevin RobertsPhone:(314) 432-8073Mall:Kevin RobertsPhone:(314) 432-8073Mall:Kevin RobertsFax:These samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will applyYesNoProject Name/Number son Middle 0029-5660Sample Collector's Name KCR / SJResults Requested Standard1:20ay(100% Surcharge)Differ3 Day(50% Surcharge)DifferSample Collector's Name KCR / SJColspan="2">Results Requested Standard1:20ay(100% Surcharge)DifferSample Identification Date/Time SampledDate/Time SampledFageDiffer1:20ay(100% Surcharge)DifferSample Identification Date/Time SampledDate/Time SampledDifferImage for the fourth of the																X		1												
- 044	HM-WC-H6-1-48	1					X					x		T	1																
-045	HM-DE-15-1-49	1								X					X																
-046	HM-WC-GL-1-SO		0922	1								X					X			<u> </u>											
- 047	HM-WC-GL-1-51		1923	*								X					Х			Γ											
-048	HM-WC-14-1-52	/ / 0	927	i			Ī					Х					х		Γ	T											
-049	HM-WC-14-1-53	1 / e	928	1						·		X					x	<u> </u>	1												
-050	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $																X		t	†											
	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $															Re	ceiv	ed E	y.		2		Г	1		Da	ate/Ti	me			
	Relinquished By Date/Time /C/L (2-26-22 C 1400)).	. C	vh				Tr	2.19	1.72			1	20	 ک	
	1.64 H-24 1637												J	J.	12	ന	γ			<u>1</u>			1	21	20	11:	$\overline{\lambda}$	Í	(n^2)	57	
																							Τ		<u> </u>					E=	
	·····																													, <u> </u>	

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Contact: E-Mail: Are these samples Are these samples Are there any requiring in the comm	Professional Servi 11826 Borman Dr / Zip Maryland Heights, Kevin Roberts kevin.roberts@intertek.cor s known to be involved in lit s known to be hazardous? uired reporting limits to be n inent section. Yes X	MO 63146 n igation? If yes, a Yes X I net on the reque No	Phone Fax: a surcharge	will a is?. I	apply	, s, ple		es provi		No	F	Pres ab	ser No	ved tes	in:		LAB] BLU FIEL		 	<u>F(</u>				CONL	<u>Y</u>	<i>#</i>		
Hixson Middle 00.	29-5660	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14c	s.,	/ 5	J					A					Gr														
X Standard	s Requested 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) 3 Day (50% Surcharge)	Billing Inst	ructions		HNO3		H2SO4		7 7		Aqueous	Drinking Water	Soil	Sludge	cial Was	Groundwater	Lead													
Lab Use Only	•	Date/Time	-	S					4	~		97			ē	T1				L										
22121717,051	HM-F- 125-1-55	12-29-22,	0941	١								X					x													
- 052	Hm-F-126-1-56		0944	l								X					Х									<u> </u>				
- 053	HM-F-121-1-57		0948	1								X					X													
-051	HM- F-121-1-58		09.49	ļ								X					X													
-055	HM-F-121-1-59	/	0950	ţ								X					X									Γ				
ە60-	HM-F-121-1-60		0951	1								х					X									<u> </u>				
-057	HM-F-121-1-6)	/	0952	ł								X					Х								[Γ				
-058	Hm-F-121-1-62		0953	ing						ï		X		_			X									Ţ				
-097	HM-WC-H8-1-63		0955	the second								X					X													
-060	HM-WC-H8-1-64	• / .	۹۶۴	1		T						x					Х						1			1				
	Relinguished By		·····	<u> </u>	ate	Tin	1e									Re	ceiv	ed E	y			T			D	ate/Ti	ime			
	<u>ICL</u>		12-	29	-22	Ċ	<u>- 14</u>	00)			_						<u>],</u>	<u>G</u>	1	 		11	.29]	1520)	
·).(6	no	1			163	7			\square	$\underbrace{\mathbb{M}}$	7	12	t	\mathcal{D}	(لم	lı		 	lé	215	α	lad	}	<u>10</u>	33	<u>}</u>	
																					 		•							

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

BottleOrder: 77181

pg. 6 of 9 Work order # 22121717

pg. 7 of 9 Work order # 22|2|7|7

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.											Т	Samples on: 🖾 ICE 📓 BLUE ICE 📓 NO ICE											°C LTG#								
Address:	11826 Borman Dr												-						FIELI					OR L	ABI	JSE	ONL	Y			
City / State	/ Zip Maryland Heights,	MO 63146							_			Lab																			
Contact:	Kevin Roberts		Phone	e:	(3	314)	432-	-8073																							
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@intertek.con	n	Fax:							_	c	lier	nt C	on	nme	ents											-				
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply \Box Yes \swarrow No Are these samples known to be hazardous? \Box Yes \checkmark No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide imits in the comment section. \Box Yes \bigstar No																															
Project	mple Collector's Name								MATRIX INDICATE													ANALYSIS REQUESTED									
Hixson Middle 003	KCR	KCR / 53											S																		
Result	s Requested	Billing Inst	#	# and Type of Containers # and Type of Containers OTHER H2SO4 HCL HN03 HCL H2SO4							nin ki		S	peci	€rou																
	X Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge)				HNO	NaOF	H2SO4	HCL	NaHSO	OTHE	snoen	Drinking Water	Soil	Sludge	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead														
Lab Use Only		Date/Time	UNPRES	Ĩ	-	4	_ _	¥	₽		fer			ste	ər																
1992-6121212	Hm- KF-Kit-1-65	(2-29-22)	1005	ł								Х					х														
	Hm- KF-K:+-1-66	1	1006	N								X					х														
-063	HM-KF-Kit-1-67		609	(T			Х					X													[
-064	Hm-KF-Kit-1-68	/	1009	7								Х					χ			T											
-065	HM-WC-C-Fe-1-69	1	1019	l								X					X													[
-Oldo	HM-WC-Cofe-1-70	1	1020	l					Ι			X					X		T												
	1+m-NF-NUR-1-71		1023	١			T		T			λ					X		Ī												
-268	HM-FF-NUR-1-72	1	1024	1					T			X					X				[
-069	HM-WC-H9-1-73	1	1026	ĩ					T			X					X														
-070	HA-WC-H9-1-74	V I	1027	{								χ					X														
	Relinguished By		0	Date	/Tir	me									Re	ceive	ed B	/			1	Date/Time									
	12	- 2°	<u>i-s</u>	2,	<u>e</u>	14	00								J	\mathcal{L}	b				12.29 1520										
/	n	\mathcal{N}^{c}	1		[537			$\left(\right)$	allion Cella										12129122 11037											
							_																			_					

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.



TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Address: 11826 Borman Dr City / State / Zip Maryland Heights, MO 63146 Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073 E-Mail: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes No																																
Project Hixson Middle 00	•	mple Collector's Name とこと/ Sゴ									IAN			_				INC		TEA	NA	LYS	S RI	EQU	EST	ED						
Result:	s Requested 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)	Billing Inst	-	#	and	Тур	- T		Containers		Aqueous	Drinking Water	Soll	Sluc	Special Waste	Ground	Lead															
	3 Day (50% Surcharge)			INPRES	HNO3	NaOH	H2SO4	HCL	VaHSO	OTHER	sno	j Wate	Ĭ	ge	Wast	dwate	đ															
Lab Use Only		Date/Time	Sampled	s					Ļ			Ļ.			Ô				ļ						L		<u> </u>					
	Hm-TF-FL-1-75	12-29-22	1029	1					1	_		X					X		ļ					ļ		Ļ	 					
	HM-LE-099-1-76		1031	(\bot	<u> </u>		X					X		<u> </u>					ļ			<u> </u>			 		
-613	HM-WC-H10-1-77		1034]			\square		<u> </u>	_		X					X		ļ							L	L					
	HM-WC-H10-1-78		1035	3						<u> </u>		X		L_			X										<u> </u>					
~075	HM-WC-H10-1-79		1036	l								X					X															
	HM-WC-H10-1-80		1037	1								X					X															
-071	Hm - F-102-1-81		1039	1								X					Х															
-078	HM-WC-H10-1-82	/	1040	5								X					X															
-019	HM-WC-H10-1-83	Π	1041	ſ								X					Х								[T					
-080	HM-WC-H1 -6-84	¥ /	1047	1					T	T		Х					Х										T					
	Relinguished By)ate											Re	ceiv	ed E	y				Date/Time										
\square	1 <u></u>	12/	29	/28	2 (e	190	2	_		J.Gb											12.29 1520										
/		sp	12-29					63	?		$\lfloor ($	allison (clu										12/29/22 1037										

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

BottleOrder: 77181

pg. $\frac{\$}{3}$ of $\frac{9}{1}$ Work order # 2212177



pg. 9 of 9 Work order # 22121717

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	Profession	Professional Service Industries, Inc.												Samples on: ICE BLUE ICE NO ICE OC LTG#																		
Address:	11826 Bor	man Dr									Preserved in: ILAB FIELD FOR LAB USE ONLY																					
City / State	/Zip Maryland H	leights,	MO 63146										Lab	No	tes	5																
Contact:	Kevin Roberts			_ Phone	∋:	(3	14)	432-	8073	;					-																	
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@inte	rtek.com	1	_ Fax:									lier	nt C	om	nme	ənte	e.											, and the second se			
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply 🗌 Yes 🕅 No											-																					
Are these samples known to be hazardous? Yes X No																																
Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. \Box Yes χ No																																
Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name									╉	٨	/AT	'PI	Y		1			INI		TE			IS DI	FOU	EST	50						
Hixson Middle 00		KCR-/SJ																														
Results Requested			Billing Inst	#	and	Тур	e of	Con	tain	ers	₿	Drinking Water		S	pec	Groundwater														i		
Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)			Ũ		_	z	I			0	Aqueous	ng	Soli	Sludge	ial V	ng.	Lead												Í		ĺ	
Other	Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge)				PR	HNO3	Paper	2SO	HCL	NaHSO4	OTHER	ŝ	Wat		ē	Vas	vate															
Lab Use Only	Sample Identifi	cation	Date/Time	Sampled	ŝ			*		4			er			ð	٦															
99-LILKIKE	HM-WC-HH-G	85	12-29-22	1048	1								X					Х									Γ					
- 082	HM-WF-Kit-1	-86	$\left \right $	1007	T					T			X					Х		1												
-083	HM-WF-Kit-	1-87	1	1010	1							Ī	X					x									1					
- 084	HM-WF-Kit-	1-88	1	1011	,	Π						Ī	x					Х	[\dagger							†					
-085	HM-WF-Kit-	1-89	17	1012	١.	Π		1			1		X				1	X		1						 	┢					
	HM-SN-X: +-		1 1	1013	1,			+	+	\top	╀		X					X		†		····						 				
	HM-IM-Gafe		$\frac{1}{7}$	1015				-†		╈	1		X					X	<u> </u>	-						<u> </u>	┼──					
	HM-IM-14-		1/7	0930				-†		+-	\uparrow		X			┝──		X		+							╆───	<u> </u>				
					Ì			-+		╈	+	┢	~					Ê		+							<u> </u>	┝─┥				
			1		┢┈	\square		-+	+	┿	+	┢	┢						╂──	+						<u> </u>	┼──	<u> </u>	\vdash			
			Date	/Tir	i ne		1	1	┢					Re	ceiv	ed E	L By				Date/Time											
						-21	, 	e	140	Ø								1_(h					1229 1522								
	12:	1224 1637									alling Color										12/29/22 1037											
					<u></u>			<u> </u>																								

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

